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18%meRéunion de la Commission méditerranéenne du développement durable (CMDD)
Budva, Monténégro, 11-13 juin 2019

MCSD Members / Membres de la CMDD

ANIMA INVESTMENT
NETWORK (COOPERATION
PLATFORM FOR ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT IN THE
MEDITERRANEAN)

By teleconference

Mr. Léonard Lévéque

Project Manager

ANIMA INVESTMENT NETWORK
Marseille, France

Tel: +33 4 96 11 18 15

Email: leonard.leveque@anima.coop
Www.anima.coop

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA /
BOSNIE-HERZEGOVINE

Mr. Tarik Kupusovic

MAP Focal Point

Director

HEIS Hydro-Engineering Institute Sarajevo

Institut za hidrotehniku Gradevinskog fakulteta u Sarajevu, d.d.
Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina

Tel: +387 33207949

Fax +387 33 212 466/7 | P.P. 405

Email: tarik.kupusovic@heis.ba

CEDARE: CENTRE FOR
ENVIRONMENT AND
DEVELOPMENT FOR THE
ARAB REGION AND EUROPE /
CENTRE POUR
L’ENVIRONNEMENT ET LE
DEVELOPPEMENT POUR LA
REGION ARABE ET L’EUROPE

Mr. Hossam Allam

Head Regional Programme Manager

Strategic Concerns Programme, Information and Communications
Technologies for Development - CEDARE

Cairo, Egypt

Tel: +202 2451 3921-4 Extension: 666

Fax +202 2451 3918

Email: hallam@cedare.org, email@cedare.int

COMPSUD: CIRCLE OF
MEDITERRANEAN
PARLIAMENTARIANS ON
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT
/ CERCLE DES
PARLEMENTAIRES
MEDITERRANEENS SUR LE
DEVELOPPEMENT DURABLE

Mr. Mohamad Rejdali

Président de la Commune de Témara
COMPSUD

Témara, Morocco

Mob: +212 661 39 58 84

Fax +212 537 74 75 03

Email: m_rejdali@hotmail.com

CROATIA / CROATIE

Ms. SnjeZana Dominkovi¢ Alavanja

Senior Adviser

Ministry of Environment and Energy

Directorate for Water Management and Protection of the Sea
Zagreb, Croatia

Tel: +38516310584

Email: snjezana.dominkovicalavanja@mzoe.hr

EGYPT /EGYPTE

Ms. Samah Saleh

Head of Sustainable Development Unit
Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency
Ministry of Environment

Cairo, Egypt

Mob: 002 01001405220

Email: samah.saleh52014@gmail.com
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FRANCE

Ms. Anne-France Didier

Conseillére politiques territoriales

Pilote ODD14-DGITM/DAM/Délégation a la Mer et au Littoral
Ministére de la Transition Ecologique et Solidaire

Paris, France

Tel : +33140816569

Email : anne-france.didier@developpement-durable.gouv.fr

GREECE /GRECE

Ms. Maria Papaioannou

Officer / National BExpert

Dept.of European and International Environmental Affairs
Directorate of International and European Activities
Hellenic Ministry of Environment and Energy

Athens, Greece

Tel: + 30 2131513313;

Fax + 30 213 1513569

Email: m.papaioannou@prv.ypeka.gr

ISRAEL /ISRAEKL

Ms. Rotem Shamay

Head of Strategic Planning Unit

Ministry of Environmental Protection
Jerusalem, Israel

Tel: +972 26553851; Mob: +972 506233373
Fax +972 26553853

Email: Rotemsh@sviva.gov.il

ITALY /ITALIE

Ms. Federica Rolle

Italian Ministry for the Environment, Land and Sea, Rome, Italy
Tel: +39 3398979500

Email: rolle.federica@minambiente.it

Mr. Matteo Braida

Italian Ministry of the Environment, Land and Sea, Rome, Italy
Tel: +39 3387202259

Email: braida.matteo@minambiente.it

Ms. Anna Bombonato

Ministry for the Environment Land and Sea, Rome, Italy
Tel: +39 3402993735

Email: bombonato.anna@minambiente.it

IUCN —UICN: CENTRE FOR
MEDITERRANEAN
COOPERATION OF THE
INTERNATIONAL UNION FOR
CONSERVATION OF NATURE /
CENTRE POUR LA
COOPERATION
MEDITERRANEENNE DE
L’UNION INTERNATIONALE
POUR LA CONSERVATION DE
LA NATURE

Mr. Antonio Troya

Director

IUCN MED

Parque Tecnologico de Andalucia
Malaga, Spain

Tel: +34 952 02 84 30

Email: antonio.troya@iucn.org

LEBANON / LIBAN

Ms. Sally Sassine

Environmental Specialist

Environmental Policy Dept. - Service of Planning & Programming
Ministry of Environment

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: +961 1 976555 ext. 588, +961 3513536

E-mail: S.Sassine@moe.gov.Ib; www.moe.gov.Ib

LIBYA /LIBYE

Mr. Ali Ragab Hkekli
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(State of / Etat de)

Director, Cooperation and Technical Consultation Department
Environment General Authority

P.O. Box 83618

Tripoli, Libya

Tel: +218 21487 0266, +218 91377 7246

Fax +218 21487 1590

E-mail: arelkekli@gmail.com

MED CITIES / MED CITES

Mr. Oriol Barba

Executive Director

Med Cities

Barcelona, Spain

Tel: +34 935069351

Email: obarba@amb.cat, contact@medcities.org

MED-SDSN: MEDITERRANEAN
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT
SOLUTIONS NETWORK

Mr. Simone Cresti
MED-SDSN

Universita di Siena

Siena, Italy

Tel: +39 3334532199

Email: simone.cresti@unisi.it

MEPIELAN: MEDITERRANEAN
PROGRAMME FOR
INTERNATIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW AND
NEGOTIATION

Mr. BEvangelos Raftopoulos
Director of MEPIELAN
Professor of International Law
Panteion University

Athens, Greece

Tel: +30 210 920 1841

Email: evanraft@otenet.gr

MIO-ECSDE: MEDITERRANEAN
INFORMATION OFFICE FOR
ENVIRONMENT, CULTURE
AND SUSTAINABLE

Mr. Michael J. Scoullos
Chairman of MIO-ECSDE
Athens, Greece

Tel: +30 210 324 7267

DEVELOPMENT Fax +30 210 331 7127
Email: info@mio-ecsde.org; scoullos@mio-ecsde.org
MONTENEGRO HE Mr. Pavle Radulovic

Minister
Ministry of Sustainable Development and Tourism

Ms. Ivana Stojanovic

Adviser in the Directorate for Climate Change and Mediterranean
Affairs

Tel: + 382 2044 6388

Email: ivana.stojanovic@mrt.gov.me;
stojanovic_ivana@hotmail.com

Ms. Aneta Kankaras

Senior Adviser in the Directorate for Climate Change and
Mediterranean Affairs in charge of supporting National Council for
Sustainable Development, Climate Change and Integrated Coastal
Zone Management

Ms. lvana Bulatovic
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, UN Division

Ms. Aleksandra Ivanovic

Head of Department for Sustainable Development in the Enterprize
PAP/RAC Focal Point for Montenegro

Tel: +38269052007

E-mail: aleksandra.ivanovic@morskodobro.com
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Ms. Ana Misurovic

Independent expert and Member of the National Council for
Sustainable Development, Climate Change and Integrated Coastal
Zone Management

Ms. Gordana Djurovic

Professor and expert for Sustainable Development

Member of the working group of the National Council for Sustainable
Development, Climate Change and Integrated Coastal Zone
Management

MOROCCO / MAROC

Ms. Keltoum Ait Belhaj

Ingénieur d’Etat en Génie des Procédés et Environnement

Ministére délégué auprés du Ministre de I’Energie, des Mines, de I’'Eau
et de ’Environnement, Chargé de I’Environnement

Tel : +212 6 61 66 95 18

Email : aitbelhaj.keltoum@gmail.com;
aitbelhaj@environnement.gov.ma

PAM - APM: PARLIAMENTARY
ASSEMBLY OF THE
MEDITERRANEAN /
ASSEMBLEE PARLEMENTAIRE
DE LA MEDITERRANEE

Mr. Valerio Carafa

Program Officer - 214 Standing Committee
Economic, Social and Environmental Cooperation
Parliamentary Assembly of the Mediterranean

St. Julian’s, Malta

Tel: +39 3402932919

Email: carafa@pam.int

ARABE POUR
L’ENVIRONNEMENT ET LE
DEVELOPPEMENT

www.pam.int
RAED: ARAB NETWORK FOR Mr. Emad Adly
ENVIRONMENT AND General Coordinator of RAED
DEVELOPMENT /RESEAU Cairo, Egypt

Tel: +202 25161245, +202 25161519
Fax +202 25162961
Email: eadly@hotmail.com

SLOVENIA /SLOVENIE

By teleconference

Mr. Mitja Bricelj

Secretary

Ministry for Environment and Spatial Planning,
Environment Directorate Water Department
Ljubljana, Slovenia

Tel: +386 1478 7477, +386 3136 7101

Fax +386 1478 7425

Email: mitja.briceli@gov.si

TUNISIA / TUNISIE

Mr. Lotfi Ben Said

Director General

Department of Sustainable Development
Ministry of Local Affairs and the Environment
Tunis, Tunisia

Tel: +216 7024 3911, +216 9744 3288

Fax +216 7072 8655

Email: b.said.lotfi@gmail.com

TURKEY /TURQUIE

Mr. Emin Tugrul

Strategy and Budget Expert

Directorate General for Sectors and Public Investments
Environment and Sustainable Development Department
Presidency of the Republic of Turkey, Strategy and budget office
Tel: +90 (312) 294 6545

Fax +90 (312) 294 65 77

Email: emin.tugrul@sbb.gov.tr
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Ms. Bahar Ozogiit

Environment and Urbanization BExpert
Marine and Coastal Management Department
DG Environmental Management

Ministry of Environment and Urbanization
Ankara, Turkey

Tel: +90 312 586 31 28, 90 533 641 55 64
Email: bahar.ozogut@csb.gov.tr

UFM - UPM: SECRETARIAT OF
THE UNION FOR THE
MEDITERRANEAN /
SECRETARIAT DE L’UNION
POUR LA MEDITERRANEE

Ms. Alessandra Sensi

Head of Sector - Environment and Blue Economy
Water Environment Blue Economy Division
Union for the Mediterranean

Tel: +34 935 214 165, +34 692 975 663

Email: alessandra.sensi@ufmsecretariat.org
www.ufmsecretariat.org

UMCE - BUSINESSMED: UNION
OF MEDITERRANEAN
CONFEDERATIONS OF
ENTERPRISES /UNION DES
CONFEDERATIONS
MEDITERRANEENNES
D’ENTREPRIS ES

Mr. Riadh Dziri

Project Officer

Businessmed

Tunis, Tunisia

Tel: +216 21698747158

E-mail: operations@businessmed-umce.org
.boutiba@businessmed-umce.org
www.businessmed-umce.org

UCLG - CGLU: UNITED CITIES
AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS /
CITES ET GOUVERNEMENTS
LOCAUX UNIS

Represented by Mr. Oriol Barba

Bxecutive Director

MedCities

Barcelona, Spain

Tel: +34 935069351

Email: obarba@amb.cat, contact@medcities.org

WWF MED: WORLD WILD
FUND FOR NATURE -
MEDITERRANEAN MARINE
INITIATIVE

Mr. Mauro Randone

Regional Projects Manager

WWF Mediterranean Marine Initiative (WWF Med)
Rome, Italy

Tel: +39 347 2972856

Email: mrandone@wwfmedpo.org
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Obserwers / Observateurs

KEY NOTE SPEAKER /
INTERVENANT

Mr. Muhammad Saidam

Senior Researcher - Executive Director

Member, UN Independent Group of Scientists (2019 GSDR)
Amman, Jordan

Tel: +962 79 515 72 67

Email: Muhammad.saidam@outlook.com

UNITED NATIONS
MONTENEGRO /NATIONS
UNIES MONTENEGRO

Ms. Fiona McCluney

UN Resident Coordinator
Podgorica, Montenegro

Email: fiona.mccluney@one.un.org

UNECA — CEA-ONU: UNITED
NATIONS ECONOMIC
COMMISSION FOR AFRICA /
COMMISSION ECONOMIQUE
DES NATIONS UNIES POUR
L’AFRIQUE

Ms. Lilia Hachem Naas
Director

Sub-regional Office North Africa
Rue Attine, Hay Ryad

Rabat, Maroc

Tel: +212 537 548 710

Email: lilia.naas@un.org
WWW.uneca.org

UNECE - CEE-ONU: UNITED
NATIONS ECONOMIC
COMMISSION FOR EUROPE /
COMMISSION ECONOMIQUE
DES NATIONS UNIES POUR
L’EUROPE

Ms. Monika Linn

Principal Advisor and Director, Sustainable Development and Gender
Unit

UN ECE

Tel : +41 22 917 13 15

Email: monika.linn@unece.org

WWW.unece.org

UN ESCWA — CESAO-ONU:
UNITED NATIONS ECONOMIC
AND SOCIAL COMMISSION FOR
WESTERN ASIA /

COMMISSION ECONOMIQUE ET
SOCIALE DES NATIONS UNIES
POUR L'ASIE OCCIDENTALE

Ms. Roula Majdalani

Director

Sustainable Development and Productivity Division
Tel : +961 1 978 614, +961 3 591503

F. +961 1981 510

E-mail: majdalani@un.org

Ms. Lara Geadah

Food and Environment Policies Section
Sustainable Development Policies Division
T. +961 1978532, +961 3968320

F. +961 1 981 510

E-mail: geadahl@un.org
WWW.UNescwa.org

THE WORLD BANK /LA
BANQUE MONDIALE

Mr. Martin Heger

Environmental Economist, Washington DC
The World Bank

Washington, DC 20006

USA

Tel: +1 202 344 9720, +1 202 473 6451
Email: mhegerl@worldbank.org

EEA - AEEE EUROPEAN
ENVIRONMENTAL AGENCY /
AGENCE EUROPEENNE DE
L’ENVIRONNEMENT

Mr. Ronan Uhel

Head of Programme

European Environmental Agency
Kokkedal, Denmark

Tel: +4533367130

Email : Ronan.Uhel@eea.europa.eu
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MODERATOR OF THE SESSION
ORGANIZED UNDER AGENDA
ITEM 4.A) / MODERATRICE DE
LA SESSION ORGANISEE DANS
LE CADRE DU POINT 4.A) DE
L’ORDRE DU JOUR

Ms. Olivera Komar

Associate professor

Faculty of Political Science

University of Montenegro

Tel: +38267277651

Email: oliverak@ucg.ac.me
www.ucg.ac.me/radnik/310266-o livera-ko mar

REGIONAL ACTIVITY CENTRES (UN Environment/ MAP)

CENTRES D’ACTIVITES REGIONALES (ONU Environnement/PAM)

Plan Bleu Regional Activity Centre /
Centre d’activités régionales Plan
Bleu

Ms. Elen Lemaitre-Curri

Director

Marseille, France

Tel: +33 6 47 69 24 07

Email: elemaitre-curri@planbleu.org

Mr. Raffaele Mancini

Blue Economy Expert

Tel : +33617997050

E-mail : rmancini@planbleu.org

Plan Bleu - Centre d’activités régionales / Regional Activity Centre
Marseille, France
www.planbleu.org

Priority Actions Programme
Regional Activity Centre (PAP/RAC)
/ Centre d’activités régionales
Programme d’actions prioritaires
(CAR/PAP)

Ms. Zeljka Skaricic

Director

Split, Croatia

Tel: +385 21 340 471

Fax +385 21 340 490

Email: zeljka.skaricic@paprac.org
www.pap-thecoastcentre.org

SCP/RAC - CAR/CPD: Regional
Activity Centre for Sustainable
Consumption and Production /
Centre d’activités régionales pour les
consommation et production

durables

Ms. Magali Outters

Team Leader Policy Area

Barcelona, Catalunya, Spain

Tel: +34 93 554 16 66

Email: moutters@scprac.org

www.scprac.org | www.switchmed.eu | www.theswitchers.eu

SPA/RAC — CAR/ASP: Specially
Protected Areas Regional Activity
Centre / Centre d’activités régionales
pour les aires spécialement protégées

Mr. Khalil Attia

Director

Boulevard du Leader Yasser Arafat - B.P. 337 - 1080 Tunis Cedex -
Tunisia

Tel: +216 71 206 649 / 71 206 485

Email: director@spa-rac.org

WWW.Spa-rac.org
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Coordinating Unit
UN Environment/ Mediterranean Action Plan — Barcelona Conwvention Secretariat

Unité de coordination
ONU Environnement/Plan d’action pour la Méditerranée — Secrétariat de la Convention de Barcelone

Mr. Gaetano Leone
Coordinator

Tel: +302107273101

Email: Gaetano.Leone@un.org

Mr. llias Mawroeidis
Programme Management Officer
Governance

Tel: +302107273132

Email: llias.Mavroeidis@un.org

Mr. Julien Le Tellier
Programme Management Officer
Socio-Economic Affairs

Tel: +302107273133

Email: Julien.Letellier@un.org

Ms. Valentina Mauriello
COP 21 Liaison Officer
E-mail: Valentina.Mauriello@un.org
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